CCSA and CF3 has the pleasure of welcoming you-to

3GPP RAN1#120-bis and RAN3#127-bis

Wuhan, China, 7-11 April, 2025

hosted by Chinese Friends of 3GPP (CF3)
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Wuhan’ s Location in China Map
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Brief Introduction of Wuhan

Wuhan, the capital of Hubei Province, is a vibrant metropolis in central
China. Situated at the confluence of the Yangtze and Han rivers, it
consists of three parts: Wuchang, Hankou, and Hanyang.

With a history spanning over 3,500 years, Wuhan has witnessed the rise
and fall of numerous dynasties. It was a significant commercial center
during the Ming and Qing dynasties and played a pivotal role in the 1911
Revolution.

Today, Wuhan is not only a major transportation hub but also a center for
education, with prestigious universities like Wuhan University and
Huazhong University of Science and Technology. It also boasts
attractions such as the Yellow Crane Tower and the East Lake, drawing
visitors from around the world.



Wuhan’' s Attractions

Yellow Crane Tower (E&5#%)

* The Yellow Crane Tower is located on the top of the Snake Mountain in
Wuchang, on the south bank of the Yangtze River inhan, Hubei Province.
It is a national 5A-level tourist attraction and is known as the "First Tower
of the World's Mountains" and theMost Beautiful Scenery in the World".
The Yellow Crane Tower is a landmark building in Wuhan and 1s known
as one of the three famous scenic spots in Wuhan along with the
Qingchuan Pavilion and the Gugqin Terrace.




Wuhan’ s Attractions - 1

East Lake Scenic Area (FHIR=2RX)

 Fast Lake Scenic Area, referred to as East Lake, 1s located in the
eastern part of the central city of Wuhan. It is a national 5A tourist
attraction, covering an area of 88 square kilometers. Qu Yuan, Li Bai
and other historical and cultural celebrities left their footprints,
Chairman Mao Zedong inspected 48 times, and distinguished guests
from 64 countries visited. The East Lake Greenway in the scenic
area 1s a world-class greenway with a total length of 101.98
kilometers. It is the longest greenway around the lake in the core

area of a SA-level city in China.




Wuhan’' s Attractions
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Hubei Provincial Museum (GEitE{EIE)

The Hubei Provincial Museum was established in 1953. It 1s one of
the eight national-level museums co-built by the and local
governments, a first-class national museum, a key scientific research
base for the protection of unearthed wooden lacquerware by the State
Administration of Cultural Relics a national AAAAA-level tourist
attraction, and also the largest, most richly endowed, and most
scientifically powerful national comprehensive museum in Hubei
Province.

The museum houses more than 260,000 cultural relics, with bronzes,
lacquerware, and bamboo slips being the most distinctive. Among
them there are 945 first-class cultural relics and 16 national treasures.
The four major treasures of the museum are the Sword of King
Goujian of, the Zeng Hou Y1 Bells, the Yunxian Man Skull Fossil, and
the Yuan Blue and White Four Loves Meiping.



Wuhan’' s Attractions

Zhi Yinhao (ANES{4IERY)

e “Zhi Yinhao” is the first floating multi-dimensional experience drama
on the Yangtze River. It is a key innovative cultural tourism project
implemented by Hubei Province during the "13th Five-Year Plan"

period to implement the all-region tourism development strategy and

a highlight project on the cultural axis of the Yangtze River in Wuhan.

It 1s jointly created by Wuhan Tourism and Sports Group and famous
director and cross-border artist Fan Yue. Zhi Yinhao is a live-action
drama with Zhiyin culture as its soul and the Yangtze River culture of
Hankou as its background and the story is based on Wuhan in the

1920s and 1930s.




Local Food

Hot and dry noodles (1)



Hiltion Wuhan Optics Valley

1. * The Hilton Wuhan Optics Valley is a great choice for

' guests looking for accommodation in Wuhan, having been
opened in 2013.

- » Boasting a convenient location, the hotel 1s just 15km
from Wuhan West Railway Station and 55km from Wuhan
Tianhe International Airport

Please take me to Hiltion Wuhan Optics Valley

Address: No 9 Chunhe Road, Huashan Eco City, East Lake High Tech Development Zone,
Wuhan, Hubei Province, China

TEL: (86)027 5933 8888

BEFEIE BB RIAS
it P ER B X RS FH X L ESFIRENEKIS
EEiE: (86) 027 5933 8888




Hotel Location
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Meeting Room Allocation-MON

| Date | Tme | Event | __Function room/Capacity

9:00-13:00 RAN1-1 Grand Ballroom B+C (3F)/600
14:30-20:00 RAN1-2 Grand Ballroom C (3F)/200
14:30-20:00 RAN1-3 Grand Ballroom B (3F)/150
14:30-20:00 RAN1-4 Grand Ballroom A (3F)/150
11:00-20:00 RAN1-5 Beijing Room (3F)/96
11:00-20:00 RAN1-6 Wuhan Room (3F)/96
9:00-19:30 RAN3-1 Washington Room (3F)/120
9:00-19:30 RANS3-2 Moscow Room (3F)/50
U015 Coffee Break Foyer

15:30-16:00




Meeting Room Allocation-TUE

7:30-20:00
7:30-20:00
7:30-20:00
7:30-20:00
7:30-20:00
8:30-19:30
8:30-19:30

10:30-11:00/
15:30-16:00

RAN1-2
RAN1-3
RAN1-4
RAN1-5
RAN1-6
RAN3-1
RAN3-2

Coffee Break

| Date | Tme | Event | _Function room/Capacity

Grand Ballroom C (3F)/200
Grand Ballroom B (3F)/150
Grand Ballroom A (3F)/150
Beijing Room (3F)/96
Wuhan Room (3F)/96
Washington Room (3F)/120
Moscow Room (3F)/50

Foyer




Meeting Room Allocation-WED

7:30-20:00 RAN1-2 Grand Ballroom C (3F)/200
7:30-20:00 RAN1-3 Grand Ballroom B (3F)/150
7:30-20:00 RAN1-4 Grand Ballroom A (3F)/150
7:30-20:00 RAN1-5 Beijing Room (3F)/96
7:30-20:00 RAN1-6 Wuhan Room (3F)/96
8:30-19:30 RAN3-1 Washington Room (3F)/120
8:30-19:30 RAN3-2 Moscow Room (3F)/50
N
) 11%3;%'_11 g::%%/ Coffee Break Foyer

o



Meeting Room Allocation-THU

| Date | Tme | Event | _Function room/Capacity

7:30-20:00 RAN1-2 Grand Ballroom C (3F)/200
7:30-20:00 RAN1-3 Grand Ballroom B (3F)/150
7:30-20:00 RAN1-4 Grand Ballroom A (3F)/150
7:30-20:00 RAN1-5 Beijing Room (3F)/96
7:30-20:00 RAN1-6 Wuhan Room (3F)/96
8:30-19:30 RANS3-1 Washington Room (3F)/120
8:30-19:30 RAN3-2 Moscow Room (3F)/50
(RS TE0Y Coffee Break Foyer

15:30-16:00




Meeting Room Allocation-FRI

| Date | Tme | Event | Functionroom/Capacity

14:30-17:00 RAN1-1 Grand Ballroom B+C (3F)/600

7:30-13:30 RAN1-2 Grand Ballroom C (3F)/200

7:30-13:30 RAN1-3 Grand Ballroom B (3F)/150

7:30-13:30 RAN1-4 Grand Ballroom A (3F)/150
7:30-13:30 RAN1-5 Beijing Room (3F)/96
7:30-13:30 RAN1-6 Wuhan Room (3F)/96

N 8:30-17:00 RAN3-1 Washington Room (3F)/120
. 8:30-17:00 RAN3-2 Moscow Room (3F)/50

l 10:30-11:00 Coffee Break Foyer



Welcome Social Event

Time: 19:10-21:30

Date: April 8, 2025 (Tuesday)

Venue: Brussels Hall, 1F, Hiltion Wuhan Optics Valley
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Sponsored by:
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Meeting Room Map
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Restaurants in Hotel

Name:Yuxi Chinese Restaurant
Location: First Floor

Opening Hours:
11:30am-14:00pm
17:30pm-22:00pm

(Local & Cantonese cuisine)

IR EEB MRS B X | EERIKRE

Indulge in fine Cantonese and regional dishes. Yuxi delights our Guests with authenticity and quality
in every dish; SeatsEE{iL: 124(%/Pax

Dining-RoomBlE: 74>




Restaurants in Hotel

Eﬁiﬂl?“tﬁf”ﬂ#%ﬁ'ﬁL ﬁi\f“$§ﬁ’]§ﬁﬂ$ iE,“*ijzﬁ’Jiﬂiﬂiﬁ{ﬂl%um B35

L),I{l'[t in the style of a Chinese village,

nent is full of delectable dishes.

it serves a hearty breakfas v’ buffet and the A-La—Carte

Name: China chops All Day Dinning
Location: First Floor

Opening Hours:

06:30am-23:30pm

(Set Menu & A la carte)




A~r  Restaurants in Hotel

Name: Air lobby Bar

Location: Lobby

Opening Hours:

09:00am-23:00pm

(coffee/tea / bread/dessert/beer & soft drinks)




ELVALLE

&8

Restaurants in Hotel

Name: Elvalle Bar

Location: Lobby

Opening Hours:
17:30am-21:00pm

(Snacks /Cocktail /wine/Spirit)




BIREZEA CHINESE-STYLE SET MENU A
SERERT HMoXRE BEKIR

Lotus Root Lean Pork Soup Stir-Fried Shrimp with Egg Steamed Rice
PR B3R FRE L RA BaH

Pickled Radish Stir Fried Pork with Garlic Moss paet
ERIRASHE Y BRI ELL

Salt-baked chicken leg Stir Fried Cabbage with Chili Peppers

CNY 88/&

BIRE%B CHINESE-STYLE SET MENU B
:ECTA)) DB BEKIR

Chicken and Carrot Soup Stir-Fried Beef with Chili Steamed Rice

[RUBK RIS FiRFIHEE &R

Pickled Radish Dry-Fried Tofu Stir-Fry Before Broiling  Bananas

a7k BSHEPY RitrE
Marinated Duck Leg Meat Stir-Fried Shredded Potato

CNY 88/E

BIRE#C CHINESE-STYLE SET MENU C
EREFD R ZFREG

Peanut Pork Feet Soup Stewed Duck with Chili and Ginger Steamed Rice

IRUGR & RIR BREUIMD B P

Pickled Radish Stir-Fried Pork with Chili Peppers Mandarin Orange

e A B

Bbq Pork with Honey Sauce Stir-fried Seasonal Vegetables with Garlic

CNY 88/&

BIRES%ED CHINESE-STYLE SET MENU D
ZNHBE T =48R

Winter Melon and Pork Ribs Soup Braised Pork with Potatoes
IR R 3R
Pickled Radish
RARBSEG

Roast Duck

CNY 88/E
EIKIR

Steamed Rice

BERERGT ER

Spicy Kung Pao Chicken Apple

B BER

Stir Fried Cauliflower with Chili

BIREZ%E CHINESE-STYLE SET MENU E

CNY 88/&
LIZ5 53857

Yam and Black Chicken Soup
UK RIS
Pickled Radish
iz |=pbt]

Poached Chicken with Ginger Paste

= M4 EKIR

Beef Brisket with Radish Steamed Rice

BRIOAL BN

Stir Fried Shredded Pork with Celery  Yogurt

HFRROFN
Stir Fried Vegetable with Garlic

MEBHARBRARMIHUETRAVAS, HESORTEE

If you have special dietary requirements or food allergies and need fo know the food ingredients, please consulf the restaurant manager

3GPPFAR

<]

3GPP A LA CARTE MENU

PR RIS EL
LI EIERR

ALL Burger & Sandwich Served:
Hubei Special Lotus Root Chips

HIR
&\ Starter

BRENBIRL Caesar Salad

SOER | BT | BIER | EOE
Romaine Letfuce | Baked Garlic Bread | Crispy Bacon | Soft-Boiled Egg

SOER|EET | ISR | B0
Romaine Lettuce | Baked Garlic Bread | Crispy Bacon | Soft-Boiled Egg

YEREHE | B | RER | 2%+

Crispy-Fried Pork Chop | Tomato | Fresh Letfuce | Cheese

CNY 68

CNY 98

CNY 98

N

= 35imm. Pork Keel Noodles with Lotus Root

BT | WE | BiE
Pork Keel | Soft Lofus Root | Spring Onion

BRI | 480 | | | Rd
Soft Beef Basket | Spicy Beef Soup | Marinated Egg | Choy Sum

fRRRE BHEm RABSE

Western Meat Sauce | Homemade Tomato Sauce | Parmesan Cheese

WP IEIREIR = ARG
Smoked Chicken Baguette Sandwich with Bacon

TERRAGH | BESY\BTE | SIS | MeES
Smoked Chicken Breast | Grilled Vegetables with
Black Vinegar | Soft Bacon | Fresh Lettuce

CNY 68

HE
Noodles,

CNY 68

CNY 88

MBEHRARERNBMEHRFTTREMAS, BEOETRE

If you have special dietary requirements or food allergies and need to know the food ingredients, please consult the restaurant manager

3GPP Buffot Monu
ERRFEE 9= 'R

Appatizars FTEE
Mixad Groong Lottecs Sadad Bar (8- SEibiE
lce Berg, Romaine, Endive
FHEE FEEE SLEE
Cucumber, Cherry Tomato, Sweet Corn, Kidney Bean, Chickpea
™ML, BiEN, BEX 485 =&F
Sesame Soy Dressing, Thousand Izland, lapansse vinegar Dressing,
TEEERT, TS, BEEET
Ehimigo Cotd Dish FEEE
kelp =il kwith Garlic chili oil vinaigrette
TTTTsmEwe
Cucumber with Mashed Garlic
FERNL
Chinege Senp DT HF
Tomato and egg soup
=MEES
Wosgtom Semp EEH
Cream Tomato Soup
e ELE
Selection of Soft and Hard Rolls with Butter
AR SRR CLE M
Wostorn Hot Dish EX.2E
Braised Meat Ball in Tomato and Herbs Sauce
ERHTERAL
Baked Cauliflower with Cream Sauce
HEEEE
Chinoge Hot Digh FT F=F
Braized Pork with Bean Curd
THELER
Stewed Beef Brisket in radish
¥ hESRE
Duck Breast Slices with Smoked Bean Curd
ETHEREA
Stir-Fried Sliced Lotus Root with Dried Chili and Celery
EFLER
stir-fried tofu in hot sauce
HEEH
Stir fried s=azonal vegetables
W SES
glapds T
Spaghetti with Tomato Sauce
=6 ®E steamed Rice
BEE
Frogh Frity 702
Seazonal Sliced Fruit
=HE4AE
Coke, Sprite, lemonade
RS- Fig s
FERWEHETEEE,
EFHETH g, ° ;
remarks:Cordyceps flowers for infants, children, pregnant women. it is not suitable for people with
allergies to edible fungi. If you have special distary requirements or allergies and would like 1o know the
food ingredients, you can contact the restaurant manager

R




Restaurant Opening Hours - April 7th - April 11th
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v 'Breakfast Buffet » 06:30 AM - 10:00 AM
v Lunch Buffet - 12:00 PM - 14:00 PM
v ' Dinner Buffet - 18:00 PM - 20:00 PM

v Lunch Box Meal / A La Carte : 11:30 AM — 14:30PM
v Dinner Box Meal / A LaCarte : 17:30PM -22:00 PM

v'09:00 AM — 23:00 PM

v'17:30 PM — 23:00 PM

v April 6th - April 11th 06:30 AM — 02:00 AM



Dining out——Chef Flavor (Huashan Branch) SEKEI ({ELLIE)

Name: Chef Flavor (Huashan Branch)

ﬂ ,é; )ﬁ' - .’Z’ 3‘) \ Address: 1st Floor, Country Garden Eco-City Phase III, Intersection of
" \‘ Huacheng South Road and Chunhe Road, Hongshan District

- £ fem HMEME

Opening hours:
10:00am-14:00pm
16:30pm-21:00pm

£

. . ’
;
=

(Hunan cuisine)

Distance: 1.1 km, 15 minutes walk




Dining out——SHI CUI FANG (Vanke Huashan Ziyue Bay Branch) $§Z=15#58ES
T (AREHEIZRIRIERS)

Name: SHI CUI FANG (Vanke Huashan Ziyue Bay Branch)

Address: Southeast corner of intersection of Huacheng Avenue and Yanxihu
Lake, Hongshan District

Opening hours:
10:00am-14:00pm
16:30pm-21:00pm
(Special dish)

|

Distance: 1.1 km, 17 minutes walk
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Dining out——Yi Xiang Restaurant (Huashan Software New City

HEET (FelIBRAE-FIE)

Name: Yi Xiang Restaurant (Huashan Software New City Branch)

oY N —— L
A X-ACNG] N %ﬁ‘%ﬁﬁi - I's.

Address: Room 02, Floor 1, Building C7, Group 2, Phase II of Wuhan
Software New City, No. 8 Huashan Avenue, Donghu New Technology
Development Zone, Hongshan District

Opening hours:
10:00am-14:00pm
16:00pm-21:30pm

(Hubei cuisine)

Distance: 1.4 km, 20 minutes walk




Dining out——Shanglijing (Huashan Branch)
L7 FEXR (fellik)

Name: Shanglijing - New Hubei Cuisine(Huashan Branch)

Address: No. 10 Yanxihu Road, Hongshan District

SHANG LI JING Opening hours:
e B 10:00am-14:00pm
F#FE&E | MRET 17:00pm-21:00pm

(Hubei cuisine)

Distance: 1.7 km, 23 minutes walk




How to Use Alipay and WeChat Pay

Alipay and WeChat Pay are two important payment methods in China. Learning how to use them will
make your travel to China much easier. Click on the PDF link below to learn more.

IS SZ{

WeChat Pay

=
PDF

Alipay Use Introduction.pdf WeChat Pay Use Introduction.pdf



Meeting Staff

_________________________________________________________

If you need any assistance during your stay, you may
go to staff at the Information desk outside the meeting

room.For any emergency please contact us at:

CCSA Mr. ZHAO Shizhuo (+86-13671348485)




Emergency Assistance

» If you need any assistance please contact hotel guest

service manager by dial +86 027 5933 8888

» In case of emergency please dial 120

» AED emergency equipment storage location:
1) 1F Yuxi Chinese Restaurant 2) 3F Air Lobby
3) 1IFGYM 4) 3F Conference Center Lobby







